# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name from HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (There is no comma.) previously recorded on Reel 021414 Frame 0610. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles John Tirianno	08/12/2008
Mark Edward Anglin	08/06/2008
Christopher Edward Kikta	08/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174129

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bhouse@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pauly, DeVries Smith & Deffner, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000, Plaza VII

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0018583 (113.0026US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa J. Pytel

PATENT REEL: 021454 FRAME: 0980

500633089

\$40<u>.</u>00

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 4 source=IncorrectOriginalCoversheet#page1.tif source=IncorrectOriginalCoversheet#page2.tif source=Signed\_assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021454 FRAME: 0981

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles John Tirianno	08/12/2008
Mark Edward Anglin	08/06/2008
Christopher Edward Kikta	08/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honeywell International, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174129

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

bhouse@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pauly, DeVries Smith & Deffner, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 45 South Seventh Street Suite 3000, Plaza VII

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

H0018583 (113.0026US01)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Melissa J. Pytel
Signature:		/Melissa J. Pytel/
Date:		08/20/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed_assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT639418	
Receipt Date:	08/20/2008	
Fee Amount:	int: \$40	

Docket No.: H0018583 (113.0026US01)

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Charles John Tiranno, Mark Edward Anglin and Christopher Edward Kikta have invented certain new and useful improvements in **REFRIGERATION CONTROL SYSTEM**; for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith.

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

^	
Date Aug 12 , 2008	balas J. Cuano
	Charles John TIRANNO
Date AGL C , 2008	Wels dwarf this
	Mark Edward ANGLIN
Date 6 AUG , 2008	Christopher Edward KIKTA
	Christopher Edward KiKTA
21	
State of Ohio	
County of Cuyahoga )ss.	
Λ	, 2008 , before me personally appeared
Charles John TIRANNO, to me known	to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed	the same as his free act and deed.
	Known M.
	Notary Public, County Guyahoga State of Ohio //20
	My Commission Expires 6/2-8/1
State of $Dhi\rho$	
County of ChyartoGa )ss.	
On this day of Mark Edward ANGLIN , to me known	57, 2008, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed	
	Kristy M.
	Notary Public, County CuyAHOGA
	State of his 6/28/11
State of Ohio	
)ss.	·
County of WYNTOGA	
	, 2008 , before me personally appeared
Christopher Edward KIKTA , to me known the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed	to be the person described in and who executed the same as his free act and deed.
	Tait m
	Notary Public, County Cuyan Gra
	State of UNIO
	My Commission Expires 6/28/11

-2-